Office of The City Attorney City of San Diego

MEMORANDUM

(619) 236-6220

DATE: March 10, 2022

TO: Scott Marshall, Vice President of Communications

FROM: General Counsel

SUBJECT: Special Joint Closed Session Meeting of the Housing Authority of the City of

San Diego and the San Diego Housing Commission Board of Commissioners

Please place the following matter on the Special Joint Closed Session docket for March 15, 2022.

Public Employment – Evaluation and Consideration for Appointment as the Interim San Diego Housing Commission President and Chief Executive Officer, pursuant to California Government Code section 54957(b)(1):

HACS-1 Title: Interim San Diego Housing Commission President and Chief Executive Officer

DCA Assigned: M. Merrell

MARA W. ELLIOTT, General Counsel

By /s/ David J. Karlin

David J. Karlin Senior Deputy General Counsel

DJK:ccm